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KENTUCKY EMPLOYEE SUGGESTION 
SYSTEM COUNCIL 

Nila Meeks, Chairperson 
501 High Street, State Office Building 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 
(502) 564-9818  

Nila.Meeks@ky.gov 

 

Economic Development   Education/Workforce Dev. 

VACANT      Stan Salchli 
300 West Broadway    300 Sower Blvd, 4th floor 
Frankfort, KY 40601    Frankfort, KY  40601 
(502) 782-1935     (502) 564-2896 
       Stan.Salchli@ky.gov 
 
Energy & Environment   Finance & Administration 
 
Leesa Moorman     Stacy Perry 
300 Sower Blvd     Div. of Human Resources 
3rd Floor SW     702 Capitol Avenue 
Frankfort, KY 40601    Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 782-1859     (502) 564-0408 
leesa.moorman@ky.gov    StacyM.Perry@ky.gov  
 
Health & Family Services   Justice & Public Safety 
 
Karen McGaughey    Beth Feddersen 
275 East Main St., 5C-D   125 Holmes Street 
Frankfort, KY 40621    Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 564-7770, ext. 3391   (502) 564-8205 
Karen.McGaughey@ky.gov   Beth.Feddersen@ky.gov  
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Labor      Personnel Cabinet 
 
Anya Carnes     Nila Meeks 
500 Mero Street, 3rd Flr   State Office Building, 3rd Fl. 
Frankfort, KY 40601    501 High Street 
(502) 782-0756     Frankfort, KY 40601 
Anya.Carnes@ky.gov      (502) 564-9818 
       Nila.Meeks@ky.gov   
 

Public Protection    Tourism, Arts & Heritage 
 
Ricki Gardenhire     Freda Harris 
656 Chamberlin Avenue   2 Hudson Hollow Rd, Unit 1 
Suite B      Frankfort, KY 40601 
Frankfort, KY 40601    (502) 892-3327 
(502) 564-5525, ext. 153   FAX: (502) 564-3969 
Ricki.Gardenhire@ky.gov   Freda.Harris@ky.gov  
   
    
 

Transportation 
 
April Deaton 
Transportation Office Building 
200 Mero Street 
Frankfort, KY 40622 
(502) 782-5683 
April.Deaton@ky.gov  
 

GENERAL GOVERNMENT CABINET 
 

Auditor of Public Accounts  Board of Nursing 
Board of Accountancy    
 
Toni Simmons     Jennifer Hart 
209 St. Clair Street    312 Whittington Pkwy. #300 
Frankfort, KY 40601-5539   Louisville, KY 40222-5172 
(502) 564-5841     (502) 429-7171 
Toni.Simmons@ky.gov    Jennifer.Hart@ky.gov  
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Department of Agriculture   Department for Local Gov. 
 
Tina Keene      Melinda Parrish 
107 Corporate Drive    1024 Capital Center Drive 
Frankfort, KY 40601    Suite 340 
(502) 782-0276     Frankfort, KY 40601 
Tina.Keene@ky.gov     (502) 573-2382 
       Melinda.Parrish@ky.gov 
        

 
Dept. Of Military Affairs   Dept. Of Veteran‘s Affairs 
 
Crystal Simpson     John Ostroske 
Boone National Guard Center  Office of the Commissioner 
100 Minuteman Parkway   1111B Louisville Road 
Frankfort, KY 40601    Frankfort, KY 40601   
(502) 607-1541     (502) 564-9203 
FAX: (502) 607-1240    FAX (502) 564-4036 
crystal.i.simpson10.nfg@mail.mil   John.Ostroske@ky.gov  
 

KY Comm. on Human Rights  Office/Attorney General 
 
Brandon Ross     Kim McGaughey   
332 West Broadway, Suite 1400  Capitol Building, Suite 34 
Louisville, KY  40202    Frankfort, KY  40601 
(502) 566-9963     (502) 696-5300 
Brandon.Ross@ky.gov    Kim.McGaughey@ky.gov  
 
Secretary of State    Office/State Treasurer 
 
Michelle Starkweather    Beverly K. Stoner 
State Capitol Building    1050 US Hwy. 127 South 
700 Capital Avenue, Suite 80 Frankfort, KY 40601 
Frankfort, KY 40601    (502)564-4722 
(502) 564-3490     FAX: (502) 564-4200 
FAX: (502) 564-5687    Katrina.Stoner@ky.gov                                                                               
Michelle.Starkweather@ky.gov    
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